Prepared by the Clerk-Treasurer

ORDINANCE NO. 13-12

AN ORDINANCE REQUESTING AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION
FOR THE GENERAL FUND AND THE FIRE PENSION FUND

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was

appropriated in the annual 2012 budget;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WEST LAFAYETTE, TIPPECANOE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT for the expenses of the
municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and
ordered set apart for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws of governing the same:

Section 1.
GENERAL FUND
Mayor
Account Description
1-1-110 Salaries — Full Time

Mayor Total

Clerk-Treasurer
Account Description
1-2-110 Salaries — Full Time
1-2-151 Personnel Insurance
1-2-152 Dependent Insurance
1-2-153 PERF, FICA/MED, Unemployment
1-2-165 Wellness Incentives
1-2-394 Contract Services
Clerk-Treasurer Total

Engineering
Account Description
1-5-110 Salaries — Full Time
Engineering Total

Fire
Account Description
1-8-110 Salaries — Full Time
1-8-154 1977 Pensions
1-8-158 New Uniforms
1-8-316 Physical Exams

Fire Total

Additional Appropriation

$ 9,260

$ 9,260

Additional Appropriation

$ 4,510
$24,070
$22,060
$ 5,380
$10,000
$72,350

$138,370

Additional Appropriation

$ 1,590

$ 1,590

Additional Appropriation

$ 46,240
$ 6,670
$16,080
$ 3,350

$72,340



Sanitation

Account Description Additional Appropriation
1-9-444 Other Equipment $252,000
Sanitation Total $252,000
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $473,560

FIRE PENSION FUND
Account Description Additional Appropriation
71-390 Other Charges — Pensions $120,020
FIRE PENSION FUND TOTAL $120,020
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION TOTAL $593,580

Section 2.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and signing by the Mayor, and
notification of the additional appropriation to the Department of Local Government Finance.

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ONTHE 4 DAYOF _ JUne. ,
2012.

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE 2 DAY OF

Tuly , 2012, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF _7_IN FAVOR
AND () OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

AYE NAY ABSENT | ABSTAIN

Bunder
Burch
Dietrich
Hunt

Keen
Thomas
VanBogaert

P@\éfﬁce}—

Attest:

S oiti?s st

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer




PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA
ON THE 3 DAY OF Jily , 2012, AT THE HOUR OF
2:.00 P.M . !

vl € /ot~

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE § DAY OF
JM-LL'{ ,2012, AT THEHOUROF 2.5 P.M

Aot
Jo@ennis, Mayor

Attest:

Dadiln C Sl e

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer




