ORDINANCE NO. 13-12

AN ORDINANCE REQUESTING AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE GENERAL FUND AND THE FIRE PENSION FUND

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 2012 budget;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, TIPPECANOE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT for the expenses of the municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws of governing the same:

Section 1. GENERAL FU Mayor Account 1-1-110		Additional Appropriation \$ 9,260 \$ 9,260				
Clerk-Treasure	r					
Account	Description	Additional Appropriation				
1-2-110	Salaries – Full Time	\$ 4,510				
1-2-151	Personnel Insurance	\$24,070				
1-2-152	Dependent Insurance	\$22,060				
1-2-153	PERF, FICA/MED, Unemployment	\$ 5,380				
1-2-165	Wellness Incentives	\$10,000				
1-2-394	Contract Services	\$72,350				
	Clerk-Treasurer Total	\$138,370				
Engineering Account 1-5-110	Description Salaries – Full Time Engineering Total	Additional Appropriation \$ 1,590 \$ 1,590				
	Engineering Total	Ψ 1,370				
Fire						
Account	<u>Description</u>	Additional Appropriation				
1-8-110	Salaries – Full Time	\$ 46,240				
1-8-154	1977 Pensions	\$ 6,670				
1-8-158	New Uniforms	\$16,080				
1-8-316	Physical Exams	\$ 3,350				
	Fire Total	\$72,340				

Sanitation Account 1-9-444	Description Other Equipment Sanitation Total	Additional Appropriation \$252,000 \$252,000
	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$473,560
FIRE PENSIO	N FUND	
Account	Description	Additional Appropriation
71-390	Other Charges – Pensions	\$120,020
	FIRE PENSION FUND TOTAL	\$120,020
ADDľ	TIONAL APPROPRIATION TOTAL	\$593,580

Section 2.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and signing by the Mayor, and notification of the additional appropriation to the Department of Local Government Finance.

INTRO	ODUCEI	D ON FI	RST REA	DING O	N THE $_{-}$	4	_DAY	OF	June	<u>'</u>		,
2012.												
											762000000000000000000000000000000000000	
DULY	ORDA	INED, 1	PASSED,	AND Al	DOPTEI) BY	THE	COMMC	N COU	JNCIL	OF	THE
CITY	OF	WEST	LAFAY	ETTE,	INDIA	NA,	ON	THE	2	_ DA	Y	OF
	July	•	, 2012,	HAVING	G BEEN	PASS	SED B	Y A VO	ΓE OF _	7 IN	FA	VOR
AND	OP	POSED.	THE ROI	LL CALI	VOTE	BEIN	G:					

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder				
Burch				
Dietrich				
Hunt				
Keen				
Thomas				
VanBogaert				

residing Officer

Attest:

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF ON THE <u>3</u> DAY OF <u>July</u> 2:00 P.M.	THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, 2012, AT THE HOUR OF
	Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer
THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND S, 2012, AT THE F	IGNED BY ME ON THE <u>5</u> DAY OF HOUR OF <u>2;15 P.M</u> .
	John R. Dennis, Mayor
Attest:	
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer	